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95-4315-001-000  Rev B
Information may be enhanced  
without prior notice.

Released November 2007

Caution: 

The SRAM Warranty policy does not cover damages 
caused by the use of non-SRAM parts.

Use only SRAM parts with SRAM components.

Installation of parts and accessories not originally 
intended could result in less than optimal 
performance and/or injury.

For in-depth service information on SRAM products, 
refer to our website at www.sram.com.  Contact 
your local SRAM distributor or dealer for ordering 
information.

Information contained in this publication is subject 
to change at any time without prior notice. Your 
product‘s appearance may vary from the diagrams 
contained in this catalog.

SRAM original Parts
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TORA COIL TURNKEY
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Note:  
1. All service kits include any and all replaceable o-rings, retaining rings, crush washers, crush washer retainers, and shaft bolts/nuts.  
2. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers and shaft bolts, as well as upper tube retaining rings and rebound adjuster knob.
3. Damper side = rider’s right.  Spring side = rider’s left.
4. All lower legs include bottom-out bumpers, bushings, foam rings and dust seals installed.
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TORA COIL TURNKEY

No.

1
1
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
6
7
7
7
8
9
10
10
11
12
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
16
17
ns
ns
ns

bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
upgrade

upgrade

tacklebox

Part Number

11.4310.652.000
11.4310.656.000
11.4015.126.000
11.4015.125.000
11.4015.232.000
11.4307.469.000
11.4310.290.000
11.4310.465.000
11.4304.960.000
11.4310.645.000
11.4308.848.000
11.4309.207.000
11.4015.197.000
11.4015.240.000
11.4310.673.000
11.4015.013.000
11.4015.012.000
11.4015.009.000
11.4015.242.000
11.4015.234.010
11.4015.243.000
11.4015.243.010
11.4015.243.020
11.4015.243.030
11.4015.243.040
11.4015.243.050
11.4015.243.060
11.4015.243.070
11.4015.273.000
11.4311.379.000
11.4311.470.000
11.4309.336.000
11.4015.010.000
11.4015.007.000
11.4015.014.000
11.4309.073.000

11.4015.259.000
11.4015.260.000
11.4310.693.000
11.4310.694.000
11.4310.695.000
11.4310.696.000
11.4310.698.000
11.4310.697.000
11.4311.389.000

11.4015.197.000

11.4310.699.000

Description

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora Turnkey CSU Aluminum Steerer
Brake Post Kit Steel (Qty 2)
Tora/Recon/Revelation/Argyle Dust Seal/ Foam Ring Kit
Fork Shaft Bolt Kit
HC2 Rebound Adjust Knob Flag
Rebound Damper Adjust Knob/Bolt (Aluminum Red)
PopLoc Lever Left
PopLoc Lever Right 
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R
Motion Control/TurnKey Compression Knob Standard Adjust Alum
Turnkey Compression Adjuster Knob/Remote Spool/Cable Clamp Kit
Tora 302 Compression Damper Turnkey Standard Adjust
Tora 302 Compression Damper Turnkey Remote Adjust
Tora 289/302 Rebound Damper
Preload Adjuster Knob Aluminum
Tora Top Cap Kit (Aluminum Pre-Load & Non Adjust) 32mm
Tora Coil Spring/Spacer 80mm/100mm Soft Yellow
Tora Coil Spring/Spacer 80mm/100mm Medium Red
Tora Coil Spring/Spacer 80mm/100mm Firm Blue
Tora Coil Spring/Spacer 80mm/100mm X-Firm Black
Tora Coil Spring/Spacer 120mm Soft Yellow
Tora Coil Spring/Spacer 120mm Medium Red
Tora Coil Spring/Spacer 120mm Firm Blue
Tora Coil Spring/Spacer 120mm X-Firm Black
Tora 120 Fixed Coil Shaft/Negative Spring
Tora 100 Fixed Coil Shaft/Negative Spring
Tora 80 Fixed Coil Shaft/Negative Spring
Coil Spring Isolator Kit Qty 3
Tora 289/302 Service Kit
Tora 289 Decal Kit
Tora 302 Decal Kit
Kit Disk Brake Cable Accessory

Crush Washer 8mm, Qty 50
Crush Washer Retainer, Qty 50
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Lwr Bushing Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Upr Bushing Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Boxxer 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Foam Ring Qty 20
Reba/Pike Foam Ring 32mm Qty 20
Tora PopLoc Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
 (includes remote compression damper PopLoc non-adjust lever)
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R 
 (includes: PushLoc assy left vertical, R/L levers, vertical & horiz clamps, MatchMaker knuckle R/L, cable & housing)
Tora/Recon/Revelation Tacklebox Parts Kit
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TORA U-TURN TURNKEY
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Note:  
1. All service kits include any and all replaceable o-rings, retaining rings, crush washers, crush washer retainers, and shaft bolts/nuts.  
2. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers and shaft bolts, as well as upper tube retaining rings and rebound adjuster knob.
3. Damper side = rider’s right.  Spring side = rider’s left.
4. All lower legs include bottom-out bumpers, bushings, foam rings and dust seals installed.
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TORA U-TURN TURNKEY

No.

1
1
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
6
7
7
7
8
9
10
10
11
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
14
15
ns
ns
ns
ns

bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
upgrade

upgrade

tacklebox

Part Number

11.4310.652.000
11.4310.656.000
11.4015.126.000
11.4015.125.000
11.4015.232.000
11.4307.469.000
11.4310.290.000
11.4310.465.000
11.4304.960.000
11.4310.645.000
11.4308.848.000
11.4309.207.000
11.4015.197.000
11.4015.240.000
11.4310.673.000
11.4015.013.000
11.4015.012.000
11.4015.009.000
11.4015.244.000
11.4309.035.000
11.4310.717.000
11.4310.168.000
11.4310.169.000
11.4310.170.000
11.4310.171.000
11.4310.260.000
11.4015.010.000
11.4015.007.000
11.4015.014.000
11.4309.336.000
11.4309.073.000

11.4015.259.000
11.4015.260.000
11.4310.693.000
11.4310.694.000
11.4310.695.000
11.4310.696.000
11.4310.698.000
11.4310.697.000
11.4311.389.000

11.4015.197.000

11.4310.699.000

Description

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora Turnkey CSU Aluminum Steerer
Brake Post Kit Steel (Qty 2)
Tora/Recon/Revelation/Argyle Dust Seal/ Foam Ring Kit
Fork Shaft Bolt Kit
HC2 Rebound Adjust Knob Flag
Rebound Damper Adjust Knob/Bolt (Aluminum Red)
PopLoc Lever Left
PopLoc Lever Right 
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R
Motion Control/TurnKey Compression Knob Standard Adjust Alum
Turnkey Compression Adjuster Knob/Remote Spool/Cable Clamp Kit
Tora 302 Compression Damper Turnkey Standard Adjust
Tora 302 Compression Damper Turnkey Remote Adjust
Tora 289/302 Rebound Damper
U-Turn Travel Adjuster Knob Aluminum (Coil)
U-Turn Travel Adjust Knob Grey (Coil)
U-Turn Travel Adjuster Knob Aluminum (Coil) Lever
Tora U-Turn Spring Assy Soft (Yellow)
Tora U-Turn Spring Assy Med (Red) standard
Tora U-Turn Spring Assy Firm (Blue)
Tora U-Turn Spring Assy X-Firm (Black)
Tora U-Turn Negative Spring Coil
Tora 289/302 Service Kit
Tora 289 Decal Kit
Tora 302 Decal Kit
Coil Spring Isolator Kit Qty 3
Kit Disk Brake Cable Accessory

Crush Washer 8mm, Qty 50
Crush Washer Retainer, Qty 50
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Lwr Bushing Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Upr Bushing Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Boxxer 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Foam Ring Qty 20
Reba/Pike Foam Ring 32mm Qty 20
Tora PopLoc Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
 (includes remote compression damper PopLoc non-adjust lever)
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R 
 (includes: PushLoc assy left vertical, R/L levers, vertical & horiz clamps, MatchMaker knuckle R/L, cable & housing)
Tora/Recon/Revelation Tacklebox Parts Kit
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TORA COIL MOTION CONTROL
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Note:  
1. All service kits include any and all replaceable o-rings, retaining rings, crush washers, crush washer retainers, and shaft bolts/nuts.  
2. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers and shaft bolts, as well as upper tube retaining rings and rebound adjuster knob.
3. Damper side = rider’s right.  Spring side = rider’s left.
4. All lower legs include bottom-out bumpers, bushings, foam rings and dust seals installed.

R L
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TORA COIL MOTION CONTROL

No.

1
1
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
8
8
9
10
11
11
12
13
14
15
15
15
15
16
16
17
18
ns
ns

bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
upgrade

upgrade

tacklebox

Part Number

11.4310.652.000
11.4310.656.000
11.4015.126.000
11.4015.125.000
11.4015.233.000
11.4307.469.000
11.4310.290.000
11.4308.851.000
11.4310.465.000
11.4310.645.000
11.4308.848.000
11.4309.207.000
11.4015.197.000
11.4015.240.000
11.4310.673.000
11.4310.155.000
11.4310.156.000
11.4310.154.000
11.4015.242.000
11.4015.234.010
11.4015.243.000
11.4015.243.010
11.4015.243.020
11.4015.243.030
11.4311.379.000
11.4311.470.000
11.4309.336.000
11.4310.706.000
11.4015.167.000
11.4309.073.000

11.4015.259.000
11.4015.260.000
11.4310.693.000
11.4310.694.000
11.4310.695.000
11.4310.696.000
11.4310.698.000
11.4310.697.000
11.4311.389.000

11.4015.197.000

11.4310.699.000

Description

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora Motion Control CSU Aluminum Steerer
Brake Post Kit Steel (Qty 2)
Tora/Recon/Revelation/Argyle Dust Seal/ Foam Ring Kit
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Bushing Kit
Fork Shaft Bolt Kit
Rebound Damper Adjust Knob/Bolt (Aluminum Red)
PopLoc Lever Left
PopLoc Lever Right 
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R
Motion Control/TurnKey Compression Knob Standard Adjust Alum
Turnkey Compression Adjuster Knob/Remote Spool/Cable Clamp Kit
Tora Motion Control Compression Damper Remote
Tora Motion Control Compression Damper Standard
Tora Motion Control Rebound Damper
Preload Adjuster Knob Aluminum
Tora Top Cap Kit (Aluminum Pre-Load & Non Adjust) 32mm
Tora Coil Spring/Spacer 80mm/100mm Soft Yellow
Tora Coil Spring/Spacer 80mm/100mm Medium Red
Tora Coil Spring/Spacer 80mm/100mm Firm Blue
Tora Coil Spring/Spacer 80mm/100mm X-Firm Black
Tora 100 Fixed Coil Shaft/Negative Spring
Tora 80 Fixed Coil Shaft/Negative Spring
Coil Spring Isolator Kit Qty 3
Tora Motion Control/Solo Air Service Kit
Tora Decal Kit
Kit Disk Brake Cable Accessory

Crush Washer 8mm, Qty 50
Crush Washer Retainer, Qty 50
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Lwr Bushing Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Upr Bushing Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Boxxer 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Foam Ring Qty 20
Reba/Pike Foam Ring 32mm Qty 20
Tora PopLoc Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
 (includes remote compression damper PopLoc non-adjust lever)
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R 
 (includes: PushLoc assy left vertical, R/L levers, vertical & horiz clamps, MatchMaker knuckle R/L, cable & housing)
Tora/Recon/Revelation Tacklebox Parts Kit
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TORA U-TURN MOTION CONTROL

8

17

17

9
10

11

10
4

4

5
5

5
5

17
17

3 3

1

6, 12, 17 6, 13, 17

7, 13

2

14

15

16

12

13

Note:  
1. All service kits include any and all replaceable o-rings, retaining rings, crush washers, crush washer retainers, and shaft bolts/nuts.  
2. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers and shaft bolts, as well as upper tube retaining rings and rebound adjuster knob.
3. Damper side = rider’s right.  Spring side = rider’s left.
4. All lower legs include bottom-out bumpers, bushings, foam rings and dust seals installed.

R L
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TORA U-TURN MOTION CONTROL

No.

1
1
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
8
8
9
10
11
12
12
13
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
16
17
ns
ns
ns

bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
upgrade

upgrade

tacklebox

Part Number

11.4310.652.000
11.4310.656.000
11.4015.126.000
11.4015.125.000
11.4015.233.000
11.4307.469.000
11.4310.290.000
11.4308.851.000
11.4310.465.000
11.4310.645.000
11.4308.848.000
11.4309.207.000
11.4015.197.000
11.4015.240.000
11.4310.673.000
11.4015.234.010
11.4310.155.000
11.4310.156.000
11.4310.154.000
11.4015.244.000
11.4309.035.000
11.4310.717.000
11.4310.168.000
11.4310.169.000
11.4310.170.000
11.4310.171.000
11.4310.260.000
11.4310.706.000
11.4015.167.000
11.4309.336.000
11.4309.073.000

11.4015.259.000
11.4015.260.000
11.4310.693.000
11.4310.694.000
11.4310.695.000
11.4310.696.000
11.4310.698.000
11.4310.697.000
11.4311.389.000

11.4015.197.000

11.4310.699.000

Description

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora Motion Control CSU Aluminum Steerer
Brake Post Kit Steel (Qty 2)
Tora/Recon/Revelation/Argyle Dust Seal/ Foam Ring Kit
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Bushing Kit
Fork Shaft Bolt Kit
Rebound Damper Adjust Knob/Bolt (Aluminum Red)
PopLoc Lever Left
PopLoc Lever Right 
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R
Motion Control/TurnKey Compression Knob Standard Adjust Alum
Turnkey Compression Adjuster Knob/Remote Spool/Cable Clamp Kit
Tora Top Cap Kit (Aluminum Pre-Load & Non Adjust) 32mm
Tora Motion Control Compression Damper Remote
Tora Motion Control Compression Damper Standard
Tora Motion Control Rebound Damper
U-Turn Travel Adjuster Knob Aluminum (Coil)
U-Turn Travel Adjust Knob Grey (Coil)
U-Turn Travel Adjuster Knob Aluminum (Coil) Lever
Tora U-Turn Spring Assy Soft (Yellow)
Tora U-Turn Spring Assy Med (Red) standard
Tora U-Turn Spring Assy Firm (Blue)
Tora U-Turn Spring Assy X-Firm (Black)
Tora U-Turn Negative Spring Coil
Tora Motion Control/Solo Air Service Kit
Tora Decal Kit
Coil Spring Isolator Kit Qty 3
Kit Disk Brake Cable Accessory

Crush Washer 8mm, Qty 50
Crush Washer Retainer, Qty 50
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Lwr Bushing Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Upr Bushing Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Boxxer 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Foam Ring Qty 20
Reba/Pike Foam Ring 32mm Qty 20
Tora PopLoc Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
 (includes remote compression damper PopLoc non-adjust lever)
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R 
 (includes: PushLoc assy left vertical, R/L levers, vertical & horiz clamps, MatchMaker knuckle R/L, cable & housing)
Tora/Recon/Revelation Tacklebox Parts Kit
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TORA SOLO AIR MOTION CONTROL
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Note:  
1. All service kits include any and all replaceable o-rings, retaining rings, crush washers, crush washer retainers, and shaft bolts/nuts.  
2. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers and shaft bolts, as well as upper tube retaining rings and rebound adjuster knob.
3. Damper side = rider’s right.  Spring side = rider’s left.
4. All lower legs include bottom-out bumpers, bushings, foam rings and dust seals installed.

R L
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TORA SOLO AIR MOTION CONTROL

No.

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2  new

3
4
5
6
7
8
8
8
9
10
11
12
12
13
14
15
16
16
17
18
ns
ns
ns

bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
upgrade

upgrade

tacklebox

Part Number

11.4310.652.000
11.4310.656.000
11.4015.126.000
11.4015.125.000
11.4013.116.000
11.4015.245.000
11.4015.233.000
11.4015.286.000
11.4307.469.000
11.4310.290.000
11.4308.851.000
11.4310.465.000
11.4310.645.000
11.4308.848.000
11.4309.207.000
11.4015.197.000
11.4015.240.000
11.4310.673.000
11.4015.234.010
11.4310.155.000
11.4310.156.000
11.4310.154.000
11.4015.124.000
11.4310.257.000
11.4310.256.000
11.4015.163.000
11.4310.467.000
11.4310.706.000
11.4015.167.000
11.4308.327.002
11.4309.073.000

11.4015.259.000
11.4015.260.000
11.4310.693.000
11.4310.694.000
11.4310.695.000
11.4310.696.000
11.4310.698.000
11.4310.697.000
11.4311.389.000

11.4015.197.000

11.4310.699.000

Description

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora Lower Leg 29er Diffusion Black No Boss
Tora Lower Leg 29er Diffusion Silver No Boss
Tora Motion Control CSU Aluminum Steerer
Tora 29er CSU 51mm Motion Control Aluminum Steerer
Brake Post Kit Steel (Qty 2)
Tora/Recon/Revelation/Argyle Dust Seal/ Foam Ring Kit
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Bushing Kit
Fork Shaft Bolt Kit
Rebound Damper Adjust Knob/Bolt (Aluminum Red)
PopLoc Lever Left
PopLoc Lever Right 
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R
Motion Control/TurnKey Compression Knob Standard Adjust Alum
Turnkey Compression Adjuster Knob/Remote Spool/Cable Clamp Kit
Tora Top Cap Kit (Aluminum Pre-Load & Non Adjust) 32mm
Tora Motion Control Compression Damper Remote
Tora Motion Control Compression Damper Standard
Tora Motion Control Rebound Damper
Tora/Argyle Solo Air Top Cap Assy
Tora Air Tube
Tora Air Spring Assy
Tora 29er Air Spring Assy 80/100
All-Travel Spacer Kit (All-Travel Spacers)
Tora Motion Control/Solo Air Service Kit
Tora Decal Kit
Schrader Valve Core Qty 2
Kit Disk Brake Cable Accessory

Crush Washer 8mm, Qty 50
Crush Washer Retainer, Qty 50
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Lwr Bushing Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Upr Bushing Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Boxxer 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Foam Ring Qty 20
Reba/Pike Foam Ring 32mm Qty 20
Tora PopLoc Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
 (includes remote compression damper PopLoc non-adjust lever)
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R 
 (includes: PushLoc assy left vertical, R/L levers, vertical & horiz clamps, MatchMaker knuckle R/L, cable & housing)
Tora/Recon/Revelation Tacklebox Parts Kit



© SRAM Corporation • Spare Parts Catalog 2008 • Rev B14

RECON COIL & U-TURN TURNKEY
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Note:  
1. All service kits include any and all replaceable o-rings, retaining rings, crush washers, crush washer retainers, and shaft bolts/nuts.  
2. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers and shaft bolts, as well as upper tube retaining rings and rebound adjuster knob.
3. Damper side = rider’s right.  Spring side = rider’s left.
4. All lower legs include bottom-out bumpers, bushings, foam rings and dust seals installed.

16

17

R L



© SRAM Corporation • Spare Parts Catalog 2008 • Rev B 15

RECON COIL & U-TURN TURNKEY

No.

1
1
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
13
13
13
14
14
15
16
16
16
17
17
17
17
18
19
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns

bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
upgrade

upgrade

upgrade

tacklebox

Part Number

11.4310.652.000
11.4310.656.000
11.4015.126.000
11.4015.125.000
11.4310.265.000
11.4307.469.000
11.4310.290.000
11.4308.851.000
11.4310.465.000
11.4310.645.000
11.4015.240.000
11.4015.004.000
11.4310.134.000
11.4015.242.000
11.4015.234.020
11.4015.247.000
11.4015.247.010
11.4015.247.020
11.4015.247.030
11.4015.248.000
11.4015.248.010
11.4309.336.000
11.4015.244.000
11.4309.035.000
11.4310.717.000
11.4310.136.000
11.4310.137.000
11.4310.138.000
11.4310.139.000
11.4309.047.000
11.4015.006.000
11.4310.673.000
11.4015.246.000
11.4308.848.000
11.4309.207.000
11.4015.005.000
11.4309.073.000

11.4015.259.000
11.4015.260.000
11.4310.693.000
11.4310.694.000
11.4310.695.000
11.4310.696.000
11.4310.698.000
11.4310.697.000
11.4309.028.000

11.4311.390.000

11.4015.197.000

11.4310.699.000

Description

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver
Recon/Revelation CSU Dual Air/Solo Air Aluminum Steerer
Brake Post Kit Steel (Qty 2)
Tora/Recon/Revelation/Argyle Dust Seal/ Foam Ring Kit
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Bushing Kit
Fork Shaft Bolt Kit
Rebound Damper Adjust Knob/Bolt (Aluminum Red)
Motion Control/TurnKey Compression Knob Standard Adjust Alum
Recon Compression Damper Turnkey Standard Adjust
Recon/Revelation Rebound Damper/Seal Head
Preload Adjuster Knob Aluminum
Recon Top Cap (Aluminum Pre-Load & Non Adjust) 32mm
Recon 80mm/100mm Coil Spring/Spacer Soft Yellow
Recon 80mm/100mm Coil Spring/Spacer Medium Red
Recon 80mm/100mm Coil Spring/Spacer Firm Blue
Recon 80mm/100mm Coil Spring/Spacer X-Firm Black
Recon 100mm Fixed Coil Shaft/Negative Spring
Recon 80mm Fixed Coil Shaft/Negative Spring
Coil Spring Isolator Kit Qty 3
U-Turn Travel Adjuster Knob Aluminum (Coil)
U-Turn Travel Adjust Knob Grey (Coil)
U-Turn Travel Adjuster Knob Aluminum (Coil) Lever
Recon/Revelation U-Turn Spring Assy Soft (Yellow)
Recon/Revelation U-Turn Spring Assy Med (Red) standard
Recon/Revelation U-Turn Spring Assy Firm (Blue)
Recon/Revelation U-Turn Spring Assy X-Firm (Black)
Pike/Recon U-Turn Spring Base Plate Assy
Recon Turnkey/Solo Air Service Kit
Turnkey Compression Adjuster Knob/Remote Spool/Cable Clamp Kit
Recon Compression Damper TurnKey Remote Adjust
PopLoc Lever Left
PopLoc Lever Right 
Recon 335 Decal Kit
Kit Disk Brake Cable Accessory

Crush Washer 8mm, Qty 50
Crush Washer Retainer, Qty 50
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Lwr Bushing Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Upr Bushing Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Boxxer 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Foam Ring Qty 20
Reba/Pike Foam Ring 32mm Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Revelation PopLoc-Adjust Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
(includes remote compression damper/external gate PopLoc adjust lever)
Recon PopLoc Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to Motion Control remote) 
(includes remote compression damper PopLoc non-Adjust lever)
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R 
(includes: PushLoc assy Left Vertical, R/L levers, vertical & horizontal clamps, MatchMaker knuckle R/L, cable & housing)
Tora/Recon/Revelation Tacklebox Parts Kit
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RECON SOLO AIR TURNKEY
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Note:  
1. All service kits include any and all replaceable o-rings, retaining rings, crush washers, crush washer retainers, and shaft bolts/nuts.  
2. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers and shaft bolts, as well as upper tube retaining rings and rebound adjuster knob.
3. Damper side = rider’s right.  Spring side = rider’s left.
4. All lower legs include bottom-out bumpers, bushings, foam rings and dust seals installed.
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RECON SOLO AIR TURNKEY

No.

1
1
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
13
14
15
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns

bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
upgrade

upgrade

upgrade
tacklebox

Part Number

11.4310.652.000
11.4310.656.000
11.4015.126.000
11.4015.125.000
11.4310.265.000
11.4307.469.000
11.4310.290.000
11.4308.851.000
11.4310.465.000
11.4310.645.000
11.4015.240.000
11.4015.234.020
11.4015.004.000
11.4310.134.000
11.4311.387.000
11.4310.135.000
11.4015.253.000
11.4310.467.000
11.4015.006.000
11.4308.848.000
11.4309.207.000
11.4015.197.000
11.4310.673.000
11.4015.246.000
11.4308.327.002
11.4015.005.000
11.4309.073.000

11.4015.259.000
11.4015.260.000
11.4310.693.000
11.4310.694.000
11.4310.695.000
11.4310.696.000
11.4310.698.000
11.4310.697.000
11.4309.028.000

11.4311.390.000

11.4015.197.000
11.4310.699.000

Description

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver
Recon/Revelation CSU Dual Air/Solo Air Aluminum Steerer
Brake Post Kit Steel (Qty 2)
Tora/Recon/Revelation/Argyle Dust Seal/ Foam Ring Kit
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Bushing Kit
Fork Shaft Bolt Kit
Rebound Damper Adjust Knob/Bolt (Aluminum Red)
Motion Control/TurnKey Compression Knob Standard Adjust Alum
Recon Top Cap (Aluminum Pre-Load & Non Adjust) 32mm
Recon Compression Damper Turnkey Standard Adjust
Recon/Revelation Rebound Damper/Seal Head
Reba/Pike/Revelation/Recon Air Top Cap Kit
Recon Air Spring Assy
Recon Air Spring Assy 120mm
All-Travel Spacer Kit (All-Travel Spacers)
Recon Turnkey/Solo Air Service Kit
PopLoc Lever Left
PopLoc Lever Right 
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R
Turnkey Compression Adjuster Knob/Remote Spool/Cable Clamp Kit
Recon Compression Damper TurnKey Remote Adjust
Schrader Valve Core Qty 2
Recon 335 Decal Kit
Kit Disk Brake Cable Accessory

Crush Washer 8mm, Qty 50
Crush Washer Retainer, Qty 50
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Lwr Bushing Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Upr Bushing Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Boxxer 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Foam Ring Qty 20
Reba/Pike Foam Ring 32mm Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Revelation PopLoc-Adjust Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
(includes remote compression damper/external gate PopLoc adjust lever)
Recon PopLoc Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
(includes remote compression damper PopLoc non-Adjust lever)
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R
Tora/Recon/Revelation Tacklebox Parts Kit



© SRAM Corporation • Spare Parts Catalog 2008 • Rev B18

RECON U-TURN MOTION CONTROL
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Note:  
1. All service kits include any and all replaceable o-rings, retaining rings, crush washers, crush washer retainers, and shaft bolts/nuts.  
2. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers and shaft bolts, as well as upper tube retaining rings and rebound adjuster knob.
3. Damper side = rider’s right.  Spring side = rider’s left.
4. All lower legs include bottom-out bumpers, bushings, foam rings and dust seals installed.
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RECON U-TURN MOTION CONTROL

No.

1
1
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
7
7
8
9
10
11
11
12
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
15
16
ns
ns
ns
ns

bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
upgrade

upgrade

upgrade
tacklebox

Part Number

11.4310.652.000
11.4310.656.000
11.4015.126.000
11.4015.125.000
11.4015.212.000
11.4310.290.000
11.4308.851.000
11.4310.465.000
11.4310.645.000
11.4308.848.000
11.4309.207.000
11.4015.197.000
11.4015.240.000
11.4310.643.000
11.4015.234.020
11.4310.133.000
11.4310.132.000
11.4310.134.000
11.4015.244.000
11.4309.035.000
11.4310.717.000
11.4310.136.000
11.4310.137.000
11.4310.138.000
11.4310.139.000
11.4309.047.000
11.4015.250.000
11.4307.469.000
11.4015.168.000
11.4309.073.000
11.4309.336.000

11.4015.259.000
11.4015.260.000
11.4310.693.000
11.4310.694.000
11.4310.695.000
11.4310.696.000
11.4310.698.000
11.4310.697.000
11.4309.028.000

11.4311.390.000

11.4015.197.000
11.4310.699.000

Description

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver
Recon/Revelation CSU U-Turn Gradient Aluminum Steerer
Tora/Recon/Revelation/Argyle Dust Seal/ Foam Ring Kit
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Bushing Kit
Fork Shaft Bolt Kit
Rebound Damper Adjust Knob/Bolt (Aluminum Red)
PopLoc Lever Left
PopLoc Lever Right 
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R
Motion Control/TurnKey Compression Knob Standard Adjust Alum
Motion Control Compression Remote Spool (Gate cap, external Gate knob, cable-stop clamp)
Recon Top Cap (Aluminum Pre-Load & Non Adjust) 32mm
Recon Motion Control Compression Damper Standard
Recon Motion Control Compression Damper Remote
Recon/Revelation Rebound Damper/Seal Head
U-Turn Travel Adjuster Knob Aluminum (Coil)
U-Turn Travel Adjust Knob Grey (Coil)
U-Turn Travel Adjuster Knob Aluminum (Coil) Lever
Recon/Revelation U-Turn Spring Assy Soft (Yellow)
Recon/Revelation U-Turn Spring Assy Med (Red) standard
Recon/Revelation U-Turn Spring Assy Firm (Blue)
Recon/Revelation U-Turn Spring Assy X-Firm (Black)
Pike/Recon U-Turn Spring Base Plate Assy
Reba/Recon/Revelation/Pike Motion Control Service Kit
Brake Post Kit Steel (Qty 2)
Recon Decal Kit
Kit Disk Brake Cable Accessory
Coil Spring Isolator Kit Qty 3

Crush Washer 8mm, Qty 50
Crush Washer Retainer, Qty 50
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Lwr Bushing Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Upr Bushing Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Boxxer 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Foam Ring Qty 20
Reba/Pike Foam Ring 32mm Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Revelation PopLoc-Adjust Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
(includes remote compression damper/external gate, PopLoc adjust Lever)
Recon PopLoc Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
(includes remote compression damper PopLoc non-adjust lever)
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R
Tora/Recon/Revelation Tacklebox Parts Kit
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RECON SOLO AIR MOTION CONTROL
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Note:  
1. All service kits include any and all replaceable o-rings, retaining rings, crush washers, crush washer retainers, and shaft bolts/nuts.  
2. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers and shaft bolts, as well as upper tube retaining rings and rebound adjuster knob.
3. Damper side = rider’s right.  Spring side = rider’s left.
4. All lower legs include bottom-out bumpers, bushings, foam rings and dust seals installed.
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RECON SOLO AIR MOTION CONTROL

No.

1
1
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
7
7
8
9
10
11
11
12
13
14
14
15
16
17
ns
ns
ns
ns

bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
upgrade

upgrade

upgrade
tacklebox

Part Number

11.4310.652.000
11.4310.656.000
11.4015.126.000
11.4015.125.000
11.4310.265.000
11.4310.290.000
11.4308.851.000
11.4310.465.000
11.4310.645.000
11.4308.848.000
11.4309.207.000
11.4015.197.000
11.4015.240.000
11.4310.643.000
11.4015.234.020
11.4310.133.000
11.4310.132.000
11.4310.134.000
11.4311.387.000
11.4310.135.000
11.4015.253.000
11.4310.467.000
11.4015.251.000
11.4015.250.000
11.4307.469.000
11.4015.168.000
11.4308.327.002
11.4309.073.000

11.4015.259.000
11.4015.260.000
11.4310.693.000
11.4310.694.000
11.4310.695.000
11.4310.696.000
11.4310.698.000
11.4310.697.000
11.4309.028.000

11.4311.390.000

11.4015.197.000
11.4310.699.000

Description

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver
Recon/Revelation CSU Dual Air/Solo Air Aluminum Steerer
Tora/Recon/Revelation/Argyle Dust Seal/ Foam Ring Kit
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Bushing Kit
Fork Shaft Bolt Kit
Rebound Damper Adjust Knob/Bolt (Aluminum Red)
PopLoc Lever Left
PopLoc Lever Right 
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R
Motion Control/TurnKey Compression Knob Standard Adjust Alum
Motion Control Compression Remote Spool (Gate cap, external Gate knob, cable-stop clamp)
Recon Top Cap (Aluminum Pre-Load & Non Adjust) 32mm
Recon Motion Control Compression Damper Standard
Recon Motion Control Compression Damper Remote
Recon/Revelation Rebound Damper/Seal Head
Reba/Pike/Revelation/Recon Air Top Cap Kit
Recon Air Spring Assy
Recon Air Spring Assy 120mm
All-Travel Spacer Kit (All-Travel Spacers)
Reba/Recon/Revelation/Pike Air Service Kit (Dual Air/Solo Air)
Reba/Recon/Revelation/Pike Motion Control Service Kit
Brake Post Kit Steel (Qty 2)
Recon Decal Kit
Schrader Valve Core Qty 2
Kit Disk Brake Cable Accessory

Crush Washer 8mm, Qty 50
Crush Washer Retainer, Qty 50
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Lwr Bushing Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Upr Bushing Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Boxxer 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Foam Ring Qty 20
Reba/Pike Foam Ring 32mm Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Revelation PopLoc-Adjust Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
(includes remote compression damper/external gate, PopLoc adjust Lever)
Recon PopLoc Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
(includes remote compression damper PopLoc non-adjust lever)
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R
Tora/Recon/Revelation Tacklebox Parts Kit
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RECON XC COIL & SOLO AIR REBOUND

Notes:  
1. All service kits include any and all replaceable o-rings, retaining rings, crush washers, crush washer retainers, and shaft bolts/nuts.  
2. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers and shaft bolts, as well as upper tube retaining rings and rebound adjuster knob.
3. Damper side = rider’s right.  Spring side = rider’s left.
4. Recon XC available in either Coil or *Solo Air.
5. All lower legs include bottom-out bumpers, bushings, foam rings and dust seals installed.
6. Recon XC Rebound is upgradeable to Turnkey compression damping with lockout.  See page 31.
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RECON XC COIL & SOLO AIR REBOUND

No.

1
1
1
1
2
3
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
10
10
10
11
12
12
13
14
14
15
ns
ns
ns

bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
upgrade

upgrade

upgrade
tacklebox

Part Number

11.4015.252.000
11.4015.252.010
11.4015.252.020
11.4015.252.030
11.4308.960.000
11.4308.850.000
11.4310.290.000
11.4308.851.000
11.4310.465.000
11.4310.645.000
11.4015.234.020
11.4310.134.000
11.4015.242.000
11.4015.247.000
11.4015.247.010
11.4015.247.020
11.4015.247.030
11.4309.336.000
11.4015.248.000
11.4015.248.010
11.4311.387.000
11.4015.253.010
11.4015.253.020
11.4015.006.000
11.4307.469.000
11.4015.254.000
11.4309.073.000

11.4015.259.000
11.4015.260.000
11.4310.693.000
11.4310.694.000
11.4310.695.000
11.4310.696.000
11.4310.698.000
11.4310.697.000
11.4309.028.000

11.4311.390.000

11.4015.197.000
11.4310.699.000

Description

Reba/Recon (80-115mm) Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black no decals
Reba/Recon (80-115mm) Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver no decals
Reba/Recon (80-115mm) Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black no decals
Reba/Recon (80-115mm) Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver no decals
Reba/Recon XC/SL/Race CSU Aluminum Steerer
Reba/Pike/Boxxer Dust/Oil Seal/Foam Ring Kit
Tora/Recon/Revelation/Argyle Dust Seal/ Foam Ring Kit
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Bushing Kit
Fork Shaft Bolt Kit
Rebound Damper Adjust Knob/Bolt (Aluminum Red)
Recon Top Cap (Aluminum Pre-Load & Non Adjust) 32mm
Recon/Revelation Rebound Damper/Seal Head
Preload Adjuster Knob Aluminum
Recon 80mm/100mm Coil Spring/Spacer Soft Yellow
Recon 80mm/100mm Coil Spring/Spacer Medium Red
Recon 80mm/100mm Coil Spring/Spacer Firm Blue
Recon 80mm/100mm Coil Spring/Spacer X-Firm Black
Coil Spring Isolator Kit Qty 3
Recon 100mm Fixed Coil Shaft/Negative Spring
Recon 80mm Fixed Coil Shaft/Negative Spring
Reba/Pike/Revelation/Recon Air Top Cap Kit
Recon XC/SL/Race Air Spring 80mm Assy
Recon XC/SL/Race Air Spring 100mm Assy
Recon Turnkey/Solo Air Service Kit
Brake Post Kit Steel (Qty 2)
Recon XC Decal Kit
Kit Disk Brake Cable Accessory

Crush Washer 8mm, Qty 50
Crush Washer Retainer, Qty 50
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Lwr Bushing Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Upr Bushing Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Boxxer 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Foam Ring Qty 20
Reba/Pike Foam Ring 32mm Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Revelation PopLoc-Adjust Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
(includes remote compression damper/external gate, PopLoc adjust Lever)
Recon PopLoc Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
(Includes remote Compression damper PopLoc non-Adjust lever)
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R
Tora/Recon/Revelation Tacklebox Parts Kit
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RECON SL COIL & SOLO AIR TURNKEY

Notes:  
1. All service kits include any and all replaceable o-rings, retaining rings, crush washers, crush washer retainers, and shaft bolts/nuts.  
2. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers and shaft bolts, as well as upper tube retaining rings and rebound adjuster knob.
3. Damper side = rider’s right.  Spring side = rider’s left.
4. Recon SL available in either Coil or *Solo Air.
5. All lower legs include bottom-out bumpers, bushings, foam rings and dust seals installed.
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RECON SL COIL & SOLO AIR TURNKEY

No.

1
1
1
1
2
3
3
4
5
6
7
7
7
8
9
10
10
11
12
13
14
14
14
14
15
16
16
17
18
18
19
ns
ns
ns

bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
upgrade

upgrade

upgrade
tacklebox

Part Number

11.4015.252.000
11.4015.252.010
11.4015.252.020
11.4015.252.030
11.4308.960.000
11.4308.850.000
11.4310.290.000
11.4308.851.000
11.4310.465.000
11.4310.645.000
11.4308.848.000
11.4309.207.000
11.4015.197.000
11.4015.240.000
11.4310.673.000
11.4015.004.000
11.4015.246.000
11.4310.134.000
11.4015.242.000
11.4015.234.020
11.4015.247.000
11.4015.247.010
11.4015.247.020
11.4015.247.030
11.4309.336.000
11.4015.248.000
11.4015.248.010
11.4311.387.000
11.4015.253.010
11.4015.253.020
11.4015.006.000
11.4307.469.000
11.4015.254.010
11.4309.073.000

11.4015.259.000
11.4015.260.000
11.4310.693.000
11.4310.694.000
11.4310.695.000
11.4310.696.000
11.4310.698.000
11.4310.697.000
11.4309.028.000

11.4311.390.000

11.4015.197.000
11.4310.699.000

Description

Reba/Recon (80-115mm) Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black no decals
Reba/Recon (80-115mm) Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver no decals
Reba/Recon (80-115mm) Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black no decals
Reba/Recon (80-115mm) Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver no decals
Reba/Recon XC/SL/Race CSU Aluminum Steerer
Reba/Pike/Boxxer Dust/Oil Seal/Foam Ring Kit
Tora/Recon/Revelation/Argyle Dust Seal/ Foam Ring Kit
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Bushing Kit
Fork Shaft Bolt Kit
Rebound Damper Adjust Knob/Bolt (Aluminum Red)
PopLoc Lever Left
PopLoc Lever Right 
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R
Motion Control/TurnKey Compression Knob Standard Adjust Alum
Turnkey Compression Adjuster Knob/Remote Spool/Cable Clamp Kit
Recon Compression Damper Turnkey Standard Adjust
Recon Compression Damper TurnKey Remote Adjust
Recon/Revelation Rebound Damper/Seal Head
Preload Adjuster Knob Aluminum
Recon Top Cap (Aluminum Pre-Load & Non Adjust) 32mm
Recon 80mm/100mm Coil Spring/Spacer Soft Yellow
Recon 80mm/100mm Coil Spring/Spacer Medium Red
Recon 80mm/100mm Coil Spring/Spacer Firm Blue
Recon 80mm/100mm Coil Spring/Spacer X-Firm Black
Coil Spring Isolator Kit Qty 3
Recon 100mm Fixed Coil Shaft/Negative Spring
Recon 80mm Fixed Coil Shaft/Negative Spring
Reba/Pike/Revelation/Recon Air Top Cap Kit
Recon XC/SL/Race Air Spring 80mm Assy
Recon XC/SL/Race Air Spring 100mm Assy
Recon Turnkey/Solo Air Service Kit
Brake Post Kit Steel (Qty 2)
Recon SL Decal Kit
Kit Disk Brake Cable Accessory

Crush Washer 8mm, Qty 50
Crush Washer Retainer, Qty 50
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Lwr Bushing Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Upr Bushing Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Boxxer 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Foam Ring Qty 20
Reba/Pike Foam Ring 32mm Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Revelation PopLoc-Adjust Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
(includes remote compression damper/external gate, PopLoc adjust Lever)
Recon PopLoc Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
(includes remote compression damper PopLoc non-adjust lever)
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R
Tora/Recon/Revelation Tacklebox Parts Kit
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RECON RACE SOLO AIR MOTION CONTROL

8

7

Note:  
1. All service kits include any and all replaceable o-rings, retaining rings, crush washers, crush washer retainers, and shaft bolts/nuts.  
2. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers and shaft bolts, as well as upper tube retaining rings and rebound adjuster knob.
3. Damper side = rider’s right.  Spring side = rider’s left.
4. All lower legs include bottom-out bumpers, bushings, foam rings and dust seals installed.
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RECON RACE SOLO AIR MOTION CONTROL

No.

1
1
1
1
2
3
3
4
5
6
7
7
7
8
9
10
10
11
12
13
13
14
15
ns
ns
ns
ns

bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
bulk
upgrade

upgrade

upgrade
tacklebox

Part Number

11.4015.252.000
11.4015.252.010
11.4015.252.020
11.4015.252.030
11.4308.960.000
11.4308.850.000
11.4310.290.000
11.4308.851.000
11.4310.465.000
11.4310.645.000
11.4308.848.000
11.4309.207.000
11.4015.197.000
11.4310.643.000
11.4015.240.000
11.4310.133.000
11.4310.132.000
11.4310.134.000
11.4311.387.000
11.4015.253.010
11.4015.253.020
11.4015.250.000
11.4015.251.000
11.4307.469.000
11.4015.254.020
11.4308.327.002
11.4309.073.000

11.4015.259.000
11.4015.260.000
11.4310.693.000
11.4310.694.000
11.4310.695.000
11.4310.696.000
11.4310.698.000
11.4310.697.000
11.4309.028.000

11.4311.390.000

11.4015.197.000
11.4310.699.000

Description

Reba/Recon (80-115mm) Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black no decals
Reba/Recon (80-115mm) Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver no decals
Reba/Recon (80-115mm) Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black no decals
Reba/Recon (80-115mm) Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver no decals
Reba/Recon XC/SL/Race CSU Aluminum Steerer
Reba/Pike/Boxxer Dust/Oil Seal/Foam Ring Kit
Tora/Recon/Revelation/Argyle Dust Seal/ Foam Ring Kit
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Bushing Kit
Fork Shaft Bolt Kit
Rebound Damper Adjust Knob/Bolt (Aluminum Red)
PopLoc Lever Left
PopLoc Lever Right 
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R
Motion Control Compression Remote Spool (Gate cap, external Gate knob, cable-stop clamp)
Motion Control/TurnKey Compression Knob Standard Adjust Alum
Recon Motion Control Compression Damper Standard
Recon Motion Control Compression Damper Remote
Recon/Revelation Rebound Damper/Seal Head
Reba/Pike/Revelation/Recon Air Top Cap Kit
Recon XC/SL/Race Air Spring 80mm Assy
Recon XC/SL/Race Air Spring 100mm Assy
Reba/Recon/Revelation/Pike Motion Control Service Kit
Reba/Recon/Revelation/Pike Air Service Kit (Dual Air/Solo Air)
Brake Post Kit Steel (Qty 2)
Recon Race Decal Kit
Schrader Valve Core Qty 2
Kit Disk Brake Cable Accessory

Crush Washer 8mm, Qty 50
Crush Washer Retainer, Qty 50
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Lwr Bushing Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Upr Bushing Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Boxxer 32mm Dust Seal Qty 20
Tora/Recon/Revelation 32mm Foam Ring Qty 20
Reba/Pike Foam Ring 32mm Qty 20
Reba/Pike/Revelation PopLoc-Adjust Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
(includes remote compression damper/external gate, PopLoc adjust Lever)
Recon PopLoc Remote Upgrade Kit (MC non-remote to MC remote) 
(includes remote compression damper, PopLoc lever)
PushLoc Remote Kit L/R
Tora/Recon/Revelation Tacklebox Parts Kit
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All content included in this catalog, including but not limited to text, graphics or images is copyrighted as a collective

work under the United States and other copyright laws, and is the property of SRAM Corporation. Copyright 2007, SRAM Corporation. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Any 
other use, including but not limited to the reproduction, distribution,

display or transmission of this content of this catalog is strictly prohibited. Other names of products and companies mentioned in this catalog may be the trade-
marks of their respective owners.

All information and specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.

The following are trademarks or registered trademarks of SRAM Corporation in the United States and other countries:
SRAM, RockShox, Avid, Truvativ, 1:1, Grip Shift, Torpedo, U-Turn, Bar,

BoXXer, Pike, SID, Reba, BlackBox, Climb It Control, Tullio, Juicy, Single
Digit, Speed Dial, Arch Rival, Black Ops, Flak Jacket, Full Metal Jacket,

Hussefelt, Holzfeller, Luftalarm, Stylo, Firex, IsoFlow, Touro, Giga Pipe, FiveD,
Isis Drive (design), Wavo, X.0, X.9, X.7, 5.0, 4.0, 3.0, SX4, SX5, 1:1 Actuation Ratio, TRX,
Attack, Rocket, SRAM Rocket, Centera, MRX, PowerChain, PowerGlide, PowerLink,

PowerLock, SaltShaker, Impulse Technology, Thumbs Up, Zero Loss Travel, C3
Composite, Zero Loss Travel, Cable Cradle, StraightShot, Uni-Lever, Quick

View, i-LIGHT, i-BRAKE, i-MOTION, i-MOTION 3, i-MOTION 9, Sparc, S7, P5, T3,
DualDrive, TwinDrive, Bandix, Force, Rival, DoubleTap, HCT, OCT, Exact
Actuation, Mission Control, 2-Step, Maxle, Maxle 360, Solo Air, Dual Air,

TurnKey, IsoLite, IsoLite Cushion, Air U-Turn, Rear Maxle, PopLoc, PopLoc
Dual, PopLoc Adjust, PushLoc, Ario, Pearl, MC, Argyle, Domain, Totem, Lyrik,

revelation, Recon, Tora, Dart, Code, Ultimate, Shorty, Force Vector
Alignment, BB5, BB7, FR5, Boxguide, Shiftguide, Engineering the shift, XR,

Team, LE, 3D, XR 3D, Team 3D, Rouleur, Team BMX, Racing XR, Racing Team,
Racing Junior, Ruktion, Noir, Blaze, 5D, X-Flow, Elita, Power Spline, GXP, Giga X Pipe,

ISIS, Overdrive, Square LE, Howitzer, Beyond Performance and Innovative
Bicycle Components.

WORLD HEADQUARTERS
SRAM Corporation

1333 N. Kingsbury, 4th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60622

United States of America
Phone: +1-312-664-8800

Fax: +1-312-664-8826
E-mail: sramusa@sram.com

ASIAN HEADQUARTERS
SRAM Taiwan

No. 1598-8 Chung Shan Road
Shen Kang Hsiang, Taichung

County 429 Taiwan R.O.C.
Phone: +886-4-2561-3678

Fax: +886-4-2561-3686
E-mail: sramasia@sram.com
EUROPEAN HEADQUARTERS

SRAM Europe
Basicweg 12-D

3821 BR Amersfoort
The Netherlands

Phone: +31-33-450-6060
Fax: +31-33-457-0200

E-mail: srameurope@sram.com



world headquarters
SRAM corporation

1333 n. kingsbury st., 4th fl
chicago, il 60622

phone +1-312-664-8800
fax +1-312-664-8826

european headquarters
SRAM europe
basicweg 12-d

3821 br amersfoort
the netherlands

phone +31-33-450-6060
fax +31-33-457-0200

asian headquarters
SRAM taiwan

no. 1598-8 chung shan rd
shen kang hsiang, taichung
county road 49 taiwan r.o.c.

phone +886-4-2564-3678
fax +886-4-2561-3686

www.sram.com


